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Our regions

Distribution and Regional  
Management Leadership 

Randall Clouser
Head of Distribution and Regional 
Management
o: (212) 553-5406
c: (917) 558-1200
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY 10006
randall.clouser@zurich.com

Joseph Murphy
Head of Distribution and Strategic 
Relationships
o: (847) 240-2328
c: (610) 470-3909
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
joseph.murphy@zurichna.com

Kurt Hines
Head of Sales and  
Performance Management
o:  (847) 330-8717
c:  (917) 589-6251
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL  60196
kurt.hines@zurichna.com

Regional Management Contacts 

West Region
Donald Doyle
Regional Executive
West Region:  Alaska, Arizona, California, 
Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, 
Nevada, New Mexico, Oregon, Utah, 
Washington, Wyoming
o: (415) 538-7211
c: (415) 407-2420
560 Mission Street, Suite 2400
San Francisco, CA 94105
donald.doyle@zurichna.com

Southwest Area
William Blake
Area Executive
Southwest Area:  Arizona, Colorado,        
New Mexico, Southern California,  
Southern Nevada, Utah, Wyoming
o: (213) 270-0679
c: (847) 271-9633
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3900
Los Angeles, CA  90017
william.blake@zurichna.com
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Midwest Region
Marcus Cooper
Regional Executive
Midwest Region:  Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, 
Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, 
South Dakota, western Pennsylvania, 
West Virginia, Wisconsin
o: (312) 496-9298
c:  (214) 505-7474
10 South Riverside Plaza, 5th Floor
Chicago, IL  60606
marcus.cooper@zurichna.com

Great Lakes Area
Frank Hammers
Area Executive
Great Lakes Area:  Indiana, Kentucky, 
Michigan, Ohio, western Pennsylvania 
and West Virginia 
o: (216) 447-3494
c: (216) 816-6040
5005 Rockside Road, Suite 200
Independence, OH 44131
frank.hammers@zurichna.com

South Region
Michael Hans
Regional Executive
South Region:  Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, 
Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, North 
Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, 
Tennessee, Texas
o: (404) 851-3380
c: (770) 695-3236
1001 Summit Boulevard
Atlanta, GA 30319
michael.hans@zurichna.com

South Central Area
Ric Pena
Area Executive
South Central Area:  Arkansas, North Texas, 
Oklahoma
o: (214) 866-1463
c:  (630) 294-0092
15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 800
Addison, TX  75001
ric.pena@zurichna.com

Houston Area
Mark Shults
Area Executive
Houston Area:  Louisiana, South Texas
o:  (713) 787-5908
c:  (214) 914-2889
2000 Sam Houston Parkway, Suite 1300
Houston, TX   77042
mark.shults@zurichna.com

East Region
Ed Lopes
Regional Executive
East Region:  Connecticut, Delaware,  
Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, eastern 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont, 
Virginia,  Washington D.C.
o:  (212) 553-5410
c:  (617) 777-5657
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY  10006
ed.lopes@zurichna.com

New England Area
Joseph Surette
Area Executive
New England Area:  Connecticut, 
Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, 
upstate New York. Vermont
o: (617) 570-8985
c: (617) 543-7816
100 High Street, Suite 1400
Boston, MA  02110
joseph.surette@zurichna.com
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Mid-Atlantic Area
Ed Lopes (Interim)
Area Executive
Mid-Atlantic Area:  Delaware, Maryland, 
eastern Pennsylvania, southern New Jersey, 
Virginia, Washington, D.C.
o: (212) 553-5410
c: (617) 777-5657
2000 Market Street, Suite 1100
Philadelphia, PA 19103
ed.lopes@zurichna.com

Canada
Bob Fellows
Senior Vice President of Distribution, 
Marketing
and Communications
o: (416) 586-2724
c: (416) 577-5252  
400 University Ave. - 25th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 1S7
bob.fellows@zurich.com

Diane Cooper  
Sales and Distribution Director 
o: (416) 586-3048 
c: (416) 720-5608 
400 University Ave.  
Toronto, ON M5G 1S7 
diane.cooper@zurich.com

Global and Strategic Broker  
Relationship Leaders 
Mike Golden
Executive Vice President
Head of Global Broker Relationship 
Management 
o: (917) 534-4659
c: (646) 670-3379
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
mike.golden@zurichna.com

Greg Martin 
Broker Relationship Leader 
o: (404) 851-3352 
c: (404) 556-8357 
3003 Summit Blvd 
Atlanta, GA 30319 
gregory.martin@zurichna.com

Lori Spoon Rafkin
Broker Relationship Leader
o: (917) 534-4681
c: (917) 319-1671
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
lori.spoon.rafkin@zurichna.com 

Brian Hegarty 
Broker Relationship Leader
o: (917) 534-4517
c: (215) 268-2613
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY  10003
brian.hegarty@zurichna.com

Joseph Murphy
Head of Distribution and Strategic 
Relationships
o: (847) 240-2328
c: (610) 470-3909
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
joseph.murphy@zurichna.com

Tim Picken
Broker Relationship Leader
c: (609) 204-3258
1400 American Lane 
Schaumburg, IL 60196
timothy.picken@zurichna.com
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Kimberly Moore
Broker Relationship Leader
o: (404) 851-3271
c: (678) 431-3474
1001 Summit Blvd.
Atlanta, GA 30319
kimberly.moore@zurichna.com

Tricia O’Neill
Broker Relationship Leader
o: (312) 496-9131
c: (610) 389-5033
10 South Riverside Plaza
Chicago, IL  60606
tricia.o’neill@zurichna.com

Claims 
Steve Hatch
Chief Claims Officer
o: (847) 605-6637
c: (224) 612-0317
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
steve.hatch@zurichna.com 

Wes Shiplett
Vice President, 
Claims Relationship Management
o: (404) 851-3203
c: (678) 371-6252
3003 Summit Blvd.
Atlanta, GA 30319
wesley.shiplett@zurichna.com

Risk Engineering 
Armand Fernandez
Chief Risk Engineering Officer 
o: (847) 605-6766
c: (847) 913-2849
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
armand.fernandez@zurichna.com
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Key business contacts

Zurich North America Commercial 
Mike Foley 
Chief Executive Officer
o: (847) 605-8753
c: (312) 404-1911
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL, 60196
mike.foley@zurichna.com

Vibhu Sharma
Chief Financial Officer
o: (847) 605-6124
c: (847) 508-1645
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
vibhu.sharma@zurichna.com

John Parker
Chief Marketing Officer
o: (847) 605-6156
c: (630) 212-1093
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
john.parker@zurichna.com

Customer and Industry Segments
Vince Tizzio
Head of Commercial Markets, Customer 
Industry Segments and Canada
o: (847) 605-6846
c: (646) 468-1408
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL  60196 
vincent.tizzio@zurichna.com

Edmond Wu 
Head of Distribution for Commercial 
Markets & Customer Industry Segments 
o: (212) 859-2611 
c: (347) 819-0786 
One Liberty Plaza 
New York, NY  10006 
edmond.wu@zurichna.com

Bob Meinders
Zonal Leader
East Region and National Construction 
Specialty
o:  (212) 859-2709
c:  (952) 380-7765
One Liberty Plaza
New York, NY  10006
robert.meinders@zurichna.com

Rohit Verma
Zonal Leader
Midwest and West Region
o:  (847) 413-5779
c:  (312) 404-8040
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL  60196
rohit.verma@zurichna.com

Wallace Moreman
Zonal Leader
South Region and National Technology
o:  (404) 851-3272
c:  (404) 401-1011
1001 Summit Boulevard
Atlanta, GA  30319
wallace.moreman@zurichna.com

Construction
Scott Rasor
Head of Construction
o: (847) 605-1491
c: (847) 727-1434
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
scott.rasor@zurichna.com

International
Bill Skapof
Head of International Practice
o: (212) 553-5752
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY 10006
william.skapof@zurichna.com 
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Middle Market Commercial 
Michael Halvey
Head of Middle Markets
o: (847) 605-7710
c: (847) 309-6629
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL  60196
michael.halvey@zurichna.com 

Financial Institutions 
Christopher Taylor
Head of Financial Institutions
o: (410) 261-7742
c: (410) 409- 4396
3910 Keswick Road
Baltimore, MD 21211
christopher.taylor@zurichna.com

Manufacturing 
Calvin Beyer
Head of Manufacturing
o: (952) 229-3628
c: (847) 848-7397
3600 Minnesota Drive
Edina, MA  55435
calvin.beyer@zurichna.com

Real Estate 
Dan Kleiman 
Practice Lead
o:  (847) 605-6829
c:  (312) 543-1347
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
dan.kleiman@zurichna.com

Technology 
Gregg Fergot
Head of Technology Practice
o:  (415) 538-7110
c:  (415) 852-2369
560 Mission Street
San Francisco, CA  94105
gregg.fergot@zurichna.com

Zurich Canada
Patrick Lundy
Chief Executive Officer
o: (416) 586-3274
c: (713) 293-2045
400 University Ave.
Toronto, ON M5G 1S7
patrick.lundy@zurichna.com

Bob Fellows
Senior Vice President of Distribution, 
Marketing and Communications
o: (416) 586-2724
c: (416) 577-5252  
400 University Ave. - 25th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 1S7
bob.fellows@zurich.com

Specialty Products 
Dan Riordan
Head of Specialty Products
o: (212) 553-3313
c: (202) 746-4817
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY 10006
daniel.riordan@zurich.com 

Roderic Jacobus
Head of Distribution for Specialty Products
o: (415) 538-7378
c: (415) 601-0879
560 Mission Street, Suite 2300
San Francisco, CA  94105
roderic.jacobus@zurichna.com

Paul Keltner
Specialty Products Regional Vice President
West Region
o:  (213) 270-0683
c:  (818) 319-3990
777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3900
Los Angeles, CA  90017
paul.keltner@zurichna.com
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Lisa Sanders
Specialty Products Regional Vice President
South Region
o:  (404) 851-3299
c:  (404) 713-8736
1001 Summit Boulevard
Atlanta, GA  30319
lisa.sanders@zurichna.com

Dan Nash
Specialty Products Regional Vice President
Mid-West Region
o:  (312) 496-9418
c:  (312) 502-8653
10 South Riverside Plaza
Chicago, IL  60606
daniel.nash @zurichna.com

Margaretta Coller
Specialty Products Regional Vice President
East Region
o:  (215) 979-6667
c:  (215) 983-7889
1818 Market Street, 21st Floor
Philadelphia, PA  19103
margaretta.coller@zurichna.com 

Accident & Health  
Bryan Salvatore
Head of Accident & Health
o: (212) 553-5697  
c: (917) 439-9827
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway  
New York, NY  10006
bryan.salvatore@zurichna.com

Casualty & Property Group
Roger Brunner
Head of Casualty & Property Group
o: (212) 553-5751  
c: (646) 469-1133
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway  
New York, NY 10006 
roger.brunner@zurichna.com

Environmental - Site
Bob Newmarker
Head of Environmental Site
o: (617) 570-8905
c: (617) 571-8160
100 High Street, Suite 1400
Boston, MA  02110
bob.newmarker@zurichna.com

Specialty Products Umbrella
Susan K. Gibson
Head of Umbrella/ Specialty Products
o: (412) 937-5135
c: (412) 401-6885
680 Andersen Drive
Pittsburgh, PA  15220
susan.k.gibson@zurichna.com

Credit & Political Risk 
Anne Marie Thurber
Head of Credit & Political Risk
o: (202) 585-3104
c: (202) 230-4087
1201 F Street NW, Suite 250
Washington, DC  20004
annemarie.thurber@zurichna.com

Healthcare 
Leo Carroll
Head of Healthcare 
o: (212) 553-5336 
c: (917) 533-9140
One Liberty Plaza
165 Broadway
New York, NY 10006
leo.carroll@zurichna.com

Management Solutions Group  
Mike Karmilowicz
Head of Management Solutions Group
o: (212) 553-5446
c: (646) 705-3437
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY 10006
michael.karmilowicz@zurichna.com
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Surety 
Michael Bond
Head of Surety
o: (410) 559-8702
c: (202) 258-0936
600 Red Brook Blvd. 
Owings Mills, MD 21117
michael.bond@zurich.com

Programs & Direct Markets
For information and access to current 
programs and program administrators,  
visit ZProgramsMatch.com 

For information on new program 
opportunities, contact one of the following:

Travis Clark
Vice President, New Programs
o: (402) 963-5171
c: (402) 218-5787
13810 FNB Parkway
Omaha, NE 68154
travis.clark@zurichna.com

Jino Masone
Head of Sales, Marketing & Distribution
o: (410) 544-4860
c: (443) 994-3773
13810 FNB Parkway
Omaha, NE 68154
jino.masone@zurichna.com

Spike McKeeta Jr.
Distribution & Sales Director
Programs & Direct Markets
o: (610) 640-9929
c: (610) 220-6413
spike.mckeeta@zurichna.com

West Region
Mark Gardella
Regional Vice President, Sales
o: (415) 225-2497
c: (415) 225-2497
mark.gardella@zurichna.com

Central Region
Brian Kenny
Regional Vice President, Sales
o: (704) 668-3130
c: (704) 668-3130
brian.kenny@zurichna.com

Northeast Region
Robert Fratarcangeli 
Regional Vice President, Sales
o: (201) 337-3322
c: (551) 697-3206
robert.fratarcangeli@zurichna.com

Southeast Region
David Beighley
Regional Vice President, Sales
o: (843) 714-1807
3910 Keswick Rd.
Baltimore, MD 21211
david.beighley@zurichna.com
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Global Corporate in North America
Michael Kerner 
CEO, Global Corporate in North America
o: (212) 871-1570
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
michael.kerner@zurich.com

Peter Hirs
Chief Financial Officer
o: (212) 871-1651
c: (347) 549-0825
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
peter.hirs@zurich.com

Sabrina Hart
Chief Underwriting Officer
o: (917) 534-4625
c: (917) 589-4247
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY  10003
sabrina.hart@zurichna.com

Armand Fernandez
Chief Risk Engineering Officer
o: (847) 605-6766
c: (847) 913-2849
1400 American Lane
Schaumburg, IL 60196
armand.fernandez@zurichna.com

Canada
Urs Uhlmann
Head of Corporate Business
o: (416) 586-2853
c: (416) 356-5422
400 University Avenue
Toronto, ON  M5G 1S7
urs.uhlmann@zurich.com 

Customer & Distribution Management
Mike Golden
Head of Global Broker Relationship 
Management
o: (917) 534-4659
c: (646) 670-3379
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
mike.golden@zurichna.com 

Greg Maguire
Head of Customer, Distribution and 
Marketing
o: (212) 871-1595
c: (917) 589-9014
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
greg.maguire@zurichna.com

Captive Services
Steve Bauman
Head of Captives (Single Parent)
o: (917) 534-4857 
c: (347) 324-8977
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003 
steve.bauman@zurichna.com 

Casualty
Brian Winters
Head of Casualty
o: (917) 534-4889
c: (646) 460-5659
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
brian.winters@zurichna.com

Energy 
Jeanne Jankowski
Head of Energy
o: (713) 787-5990
c: (832) 428-2735
2000 Sam Houston Parkway
Houston, TX  77042
jeanne.jankowski@zurich.com
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Marine
Sean Dalton
Head of Marine
o: (212) 871-1683
c: (646) 715-2564
105 East 17th Street
New York, NY 10003
sean.dalton@zurichna.com

Mergers & Acquisitions
Todd Cunningham
Senior Vice President of Strategic Risk Solutions
o: (212) 553-3336
c: (646) 468-8963
One Liberty Plaza, 165 Broadway
New York, NY  10006
todd.cunningham@zurichna.com

Property
Joseph Tinetti
Head of Property
o: (917) 534-4687
c: (404) 210-0255
105 E 17th Street
New York, NY  10003
joseph.tinetti@zurichna.com

Supply Chain – North America
Joseph Tinetti
Head of Property
o: (917) 534-4687
c: (404) 210-0255
105 E 17th Street
New York, NY  10003
joseph.tinetti@zurichna.com
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